502730162 03/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2776768

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name			Execution Date	
AIMET NORIEGA					03/13/20	14	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	CREAT	CREATIVE TECHNOLOGIES INVESTMENT, INC.					
Street Address:	18304 N	18304 NW 68TH AVE., UNIT D					
City:	MIAMI						
State/Country:	FLORID	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	33015	33015					
	1						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		14220196					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
. ,			3308				
		(785)242-:					
		. ,	il address first; if that	' is uns	uccessful, it will be	sent via	
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent to	. ,	il address first; if that	' is uns	uccessful, it will be	sent via	
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-ma 785-242-9	il address first; if that	' is uns	uccessful, it will be	e sent via	
<i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to	the e-ma 785-242-9 dream@re REAM LA	<i>il address first; if that</i> 500 eamlawfirm.com W FIRM, L.L.C.	' is uns	uccessful, it will be	e sent via	
<i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to	the e-ma 785-242-9 dream@re REAM LA 210 W. TE	<i>il address first; if that</i> 500 eamlawfirm.com W FIRM, L.L.C. ECUMSEH STREET	' is uns	uccessful, it will be	e sent via	
<i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to	the e-ma 785-242-9 dream@re REAM LA 210 W. TE	<i>il address first; if that</i> 500 eamlawfirm.com W FIRM, L.L.C.	' is uns	uccessful, it will be	e sent via	
<i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to	the e-ma 785-242-9 dream@re REAM LA 210 W. TE	<i>il address first; if that</i> 500 eamlawfirm.com W FIRM, L.L.C. CUMSEH STREET KANSAS 66067	' is uns	uccessful, it will be	e sent via	
Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to	the e-ma 785-242-9 dream@re REAM LA 210 W. TE OTTAWA, 906	<i>il address first; if that</i> 500 eamlawfirm.com W FIRM, L.L.C. CUMSEH STREET KANSAS 66067	' is uns	uccessful, it will be	sent via	
Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to	the e-ma 785-242-9 dream@re REAM LA 210 W. TE OTTAWA, 906 DAL	<i>il address first; if that</i> 500 eamlawfirm.com W FIRM, L.L.C. CUMSEH STREET KANSAS 66067	' is uns	uccessful, it will be	sent via	
Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to	the e-ma 785-242-9 dream@re REAM LA 210 W. TE 210 W. TE 210 W. TE 210 W. A 2006 DAL 0DAL	<i>il address first; if that</i> 500 eamlawfirm.com W FIRM, L.L.C. CUMSEH STREET KANSAS 66067 93 E J. REAM	' is uns	uccessful, it will be	e sent via	
Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to	the e-ma 785-242-9 dream@re REAM LA 210 W. TE 210 W. TE 210 W. TE 210 W. A 206 DAL 03/2	<i>il address first; if that</i> 500 eamlawfirm.com W FIRM, L.L.C. CUMSEH STREET KANSAS 66067 93 E J. REAM e J. Ream/				
Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to	the e-ma 785-242-9 dream@re REAM LA 210 W. TE 210 W. TE 210 W. TE 210 W. A 206 DAL 03/2	<i>il address first; if that</i> 500 eamlawfirm.com W FIRM, L.L.C. CUMSEH STREET KANSAS 66067 93 E J. REAM e J. Ream/ 20/2014				
Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to	the e-ma 785-242-9 dream@re REAM LA 210 W. TE OTTAWA, 906 DAL 03/2 This	<i>il address first; if that</i> 500 eamlawfirm.com W FIRM, L.L.C. CUMSEH STREET KANSAS 66067 93 E J. REAM e J. Ream/ 20/2014				

Assignment of Patent

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Aimet Noriega, an individual having an address of 18304 NW 68th Avenue, Apt. D, Hialeah, FL 33015-3410 (hereinafter Assignor) hereby assign, transfer. and convey to Creative Technologies Investment, Inc. a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, having a principal place of business at 18304 NW 68th Avenue, Unite D, Miami, FL 33015 its successors, legal representatives, and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention for a Expandable and Rotatable Power Strip; in and to the patent application filed on the -0.3/20, 2014, and assigned and based thereon; in and to all patents to be issued pursuant to said application and any divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and in and to all applications for patents or similar legal protection that may be granted for said invention in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on said applications, to issue patents or similar legal protection for said invention to Assignee, the same to be held by Assignee for its own use and benefit, to the full end of the term for which said patents or similar legal protection are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby further agrees, upon the request of Assignee, to execute any and all applications for divisionals, continuations and/or continuations in part for said invention or improvements and any supplemental oath or declaration relating thereto, and any applications for the reissue or extension of any patent that may be granted upon said applications that Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Assignor further agrees that in the event any said application, or patent issued thereon, becomes involved in an interference, upon request of Assignee, Assignor will cooperate to the best of her ability

PATENT REEL: 032482 FRAME: 0039

with Assignee in preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said patents or similar legal protection, and vest all rights therein in Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that as of the date hereof she is the true lawful owners of the entire, right, title, and interest in said invention, applications, and patents which may issue pursuant thereto, that she has full right and power to convey the same, that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges, and encumbrances whatsoever, and that she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Executed this 13 day of March, 2014. ar Miami Dade County Aimer Noriega State of FL) SS: County of DAQ? Before me personally appeared said <u>AIMET NORIEAD</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 13 day of March, 2014. Seal My commission expires 19999999999 (Notary Public) PATENT

RECORDED: 03/20/2014

PAIENI REEL: 032482 FRAME: 0040